MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE Bethel Park Municipal Council will consider the following ordinance at the regular meeting on Monday, December 11 at 7:30 p.m. at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 W. Library Ave., Bethel Park, PA 15102: An Ordinance of the Municipality of Bethel Park, Allegheny County, PA, amending section 12.2.1 of ordinance No. 7-12-93A (the official Municipality of Bethe Park Code) by providing wages for management, supervisory, and other confidential employees. /s/ Kristen Denne. Municipal Manager